COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFEF'S REAL ESTATL FINAL COST SHEET
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NO._ -1 ED NO. 1S 73/ D
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DATE/TIME OF SALE: /—) L S
a"“"f P -
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) § (DLl HO
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID S )50 00

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIRMKT  § -

MISC. COSTS § 04/, 00

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE 5 418, L%

PURCHASER(S): )

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): 20 , W /
TOTAL DUE: S f-/j J5
LESS DEPOSIT: § ) 5N, 00
DOWN PAYMENT: $ |
TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $ 7 “‘Zé"ﬁ




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

M Plaintiff
CITIMORTGAGE, INC.

L

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP

ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION

SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814

VS.

Defendant

=

JOHN POLLINO
CHARLOTTE POLLINO

Sheriff's Sale Date:

i

Wednesday, August 8, 2012

Writ of Execution No. : 2011¢cv1573
Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00

Location of the real estate: 38 CRANE ROAD, MILLVILLE, PA 17846

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale {Newspaper)
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies
Crying Sale

Bocketing

Levy

Mailing Costs

Posting Handbill

Press Enterprise Inc.
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed
Sheriff Automation Fundg
Sheriff's Deed

Solicitor Services

Transfer Tax Farm

Web Posting

Service

Service Mileage

Distribution Form

Copies

Motary Fee

Tax Claim Search

Surcharge

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees

Total Sheriff Costs

Total Distribution Costs

$15.00
$17.50
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$54.00
$15.00
$1,150.98
$10.00
$50.00
$35.00
$75.00
$25.00
$100.00
$210.00
$14.00
$25.00
$7.00
$15.00
$5.00
$150.00

$2,013.48

$55.00
$55.00

Grand Total:

$2,068.48

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)
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Phelan Hallinan, & Schmieg LLP TI> Bank, NA 001236067
One Penn Center Ste 1400 3-180/360
Philadelphia, PA 19103

DATE AMOUNT
10/3/2012 kgD 768 48 5

PAY TWO THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY-EIGHT AND 48/ 100 Daollars

O THE Sheriff of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Street
COF Blecomsburg, PA 17813

hpsr=

v AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

T E

KXL [274254] 36 CRANE ROAD (2011-CV-1573)
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F( Box 380

Bloomisburg, PA 1“;’815 COLUMB'A COUNTY
' SHERIFF’S OFFICE

Phore 570-388.5522

Fax 570 389-5625 TIMOHTY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

To: Kinyon Lanier Fram: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Fan: S Pages: 3

Phone: Date: 9/14/12

Re: Pollino cC:

[J Urgent [ For Review O Please Comment [ Please Reply [ Please Recycle

* Comments: | have received deed instructions and the morgage, however | cannot proceed with the
deed until $2,768.48 is received. Attached are the cost sheets.




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timathy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Eari D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Depuly

™~ Plaintiff
CITIMORTGAGE, INC.

L.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP

Defendant 1
VS, JOHN POLLING
CHARLOTTE POLLING
|

Sheriff's Sale Date:

Writ of Execution No. :

ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION

SUITE 1400 18617 JFK BLVD
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814

Location of the real estate:

Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspapert)
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies
Crying Sale '
Dpck_étihg'
Levy
Mailing Costs
'Post'mg Handbill
Fress Enterprise Inc.
Prothonotary. Acknbwledge Deed
Sheriff Automnalion Fund o
Sherift's Dead
Solicitor Services
Transfer Tax Form
Web Posting
Serviee
Service Mileage
Distribution Form
Copieé .
Notary Fee
_Ta}x Claim Search
Surcharge

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees

Advance Sheriff Costs:

36 CRANE ROAD, MILLVILLE, PA 17848

Total Sheriff Costs

Total Distribution Costs

Wednesday, August 8, 2012
2011ev1573
$1,350.00

$15.00
$17 50
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
£54 00
. 315.00
. $1,150.98
$10.00
$50.00°
$38.00
$75.00
$25.00
$100.00
$210.00
$14.00
'$25.00
. 8700
 $15.00
$5.00
$150.00

$2,013.48

- $55.00
$55.00

Grand Total:

$2,068.48

Shenffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current faw and added to the Sheriffs’ coste after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg. Pennsylvania, 17815, {570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)

151 CarietyBe Shend, Tamsosal, oo



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFL”S REAL ESTATE IINAL COST SHEET

Cokiuothome dac.  vs-Jehn > Chudete /o

NO._ &~ f9~ __ED No_ ST/
DATE/TIME OF SALE: A&: '8/ Jo o2

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s Gbsoaoo

POUNDAGE — 2% OL' BID s_ /90000

TRANSFER TAX 2% OF FAIR MKT  § -

MISC. COSTS s 2S00

TOTAL AMOUNT NELEDED TO PURCHASE s L)€ HE
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

7
PURCIIASER(S) SIGNA'I‘URE-(S@ /M

TOTAL DUE: S "/'/ /6 11‘!8/
LESS DEPOSIT: s | 585500

DOWN PAYMENT: S
594518

&5

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS




PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF’S OFFICE

Phone 570-389-5622
Fax 570-389-5625 TIMOHTY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

To: Kinyon Lanier From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Fax: Pages: 3

Phone: Date: 9/14/12

Re: Pollino ccC:

[J Urgent O For Review [l Please Comment [ Please Reply [ Please Recycle

» Comments: | have received deed instructions and the mortgage, however | cannot proceed with the
deed until $2,768.48 is received. Attached are the cost sheets.




Representing Lenders in
Pennsylvania and New Jersey

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000
Fax #: 215-568-7616
KINYON.LANIER@ledphe.com

KINYON LANIER
Legal Assistant,

August 20, 2012

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA Ceunty Courthouse
PO Box 380

W. Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: JOHN A. POLLINO
CHARLOTTE A. POLLINO
36 CRANE ROAD
MILLVILLE, PA 17846-9146
2011-CV-1573

Drear Sir or Madam:

Please assign the bid on the above captioned property, which was knocked down to the law firm of Phetan
Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP as “attormey-on-the-writ,” to FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION, 8200 Jones Branch Drive, Mailstop 202, McLean, VA 22102.

Enclosed are two (2) transfer tax affidavits reflecting the assignment, and a stamped self-addressed envclope
for your convenience,

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

uly yours,
KINYN LANKER
On behalf elan allinan & Schmieg, LLP

i CITIMORTGAGL, INC. S/B/M TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC. PHS # 274254



KEV-{ K3 EX{(04-10)

COMMONWEALTI]] OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

KREALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES

DEPT. 280603
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603

See Reverse for Instructions

RECGRDER'S USE ONLY

State T id

Book Number

Page Number

>ate Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorders of Deds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set farth in the deed, (2) when the deed is without consideration, or by
gift, or (2} a tax exemptions is claimed. A statcment of value is not required if the transfer is whelly exempt from tax based on: {1} family relationship or (2) public utihty easement. If

more spage is needed, attach additional sheet(s).

A CORRESPONDENT — All inquires may be directed to the following person:

Name
I'helan allinan & Schmieg, LLP

Telephone Number

Arca Code 215-563-700{

Streetl Address
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1404
Onc Penn Center Plaza

City State
Philadelphia FA

Zip Code
19103

L. TRANSFER DATA

C.  Date of Aceeptance of Document

srantarfs )1 .ess01(s)
Timonthy Chamberlain

Grantee(s)/Lesses(s)

FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION

Street Address Street Address
P{y Box 380, W. Main Sircct 8200 Jones Branch Drive, Mailstop 202
ity State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Bloomsbury IP'A 17815 MeLean VA 22102

D. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Strect Address
36 CRANE ROAD

City, Township, Borough
TOWNSHIY OF GREENWOOD, CITY OF MILLVILLE

MILLVILLE, PA 17846-%146

School District
MILLVILLE

County
LOLUMBIA

Tux Parcct Number
17-06-01358-1 14000

E.  VALUATION DATA — WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION?

[J ¥ [ N

1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration

S94,000.00 {winning bid) + -{)- = §'H),000.00

4. County Assessed Value 5. Comnmon Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Markel Value

321,114.00 x 3.60 =5$76,010.40

F. EXEMPTION DATA

14, Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor’s Interest in Real Estate | 1b. Percentage of Grantor’s Inlerest m Real Estate

1% D%

100%%

Check Appropriatc Box Below for Exemption Claimed.
Wl or intestate succession

T'ransfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust

{Name of Decedent)

Tramsfer 1o a Trust (Alach complete copy of trust agreement idemifying all beneficiaries.)

Estatc File Number

{Altach copy of mortgage and noiefassignment)

XOO O 00 0O O

IMtrust was amended attach a copy of onginal and amended trust.

‘Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw parily agreement.)

Transter o the Commanwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.
(If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.}
Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage h defanit. Mortgage Book Number 33242, Fage Number 268%

Corrective confirmatory deed. (Atlach complete copy of the phior deed being corrected or contirmed }
Statutory corporate consoldation, merge, or division (Attach copy of artiches)
*Ouher (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.

Transfer to FEDERAYL HOME LOAN MORTGAGL CORPORATION is Lxempt Pursuant to Sec. ¥91 () 1}v) of the Permsylvaria Reality Transfer

Tax Regulations. This is 4 Government Agency.

Under Penalties of law, | declare that [ have examined this Statement, including accampanying infermation, and to the best of my

_knowledge and belief, it is trug correct and complete.

Signature of Corvespondent or Respongisle Parey

KINYON EANT

Trne

éﬁ:/—*r c2.

FAILURE T COMPLE’ BIs FORNM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER'™S

REFUSAL 1'( RECORD THE DEED.



Fax 5erver 5/7 T012 3:13:32 PM DPAGE 1707 Fax Server

1617 Jdhn F Kannedy Blvd
Suiibe 1400 H
. P 16100 Phelan Hallinan &
Phone: (215) 5837000
Fax: (215) 553-0850

Fax

Schmiey, LLP

Ta: Calumbla Caunty Sheriff Office From: Patiick Ralston
Fax: 570-389-5825 Date: May7, 2012
Phone: 570-389-5622 Pagea: 1

Ra: Pastpone Sale Date CC:

O Urgant & For Review O Fsass Cormvent K Plosss Reply [ Pleass Recycie

sCommanis:

Hello,

Wie wauld (ke o pastpane aur scheduled sherffsale for ane monthto a date (n June 2012. Currently
the sale Is set for 5/8/12 at 9:00 AM. Please praviie a new sale date and time a8 800h as passible via
fax to 215-583-8658.

RE: CITIMORTGAGE, INC. SB/M TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC.

V. JOHN A. POLLINO & CHARLOTTE A FOLLINO
COLUMBIA County, 2011-CV-1573

Shouid you have any questions or concaims, please fesl free 1 contact me as s0an as pasesible.
Thank you for you assistance (n this mattar.
Thankyou,

Patrick Raiston

Fax — 215-583-6656



Fax Server 86/15/2012 10:2€:15 AM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P,
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000
Fax: (215) 563-7009

Representing 1L.enders in
Foreclosure Manager Pennsgylvania and New Jersey
June 15, 2012
Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse

35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attn: Real Estate Department
Fax Number: 570-389-5625

Re  CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC. v.
JOHN A, POLLING and CHARLOTTE A. POLLINO
36 CRANE ROAD MILLVILLE, PA 178469146
No.: 2011-CV-1573

Dear Sir'lMadam:

Please Postpone the Sheriff Sale of the above referenced property, which is scheduled for
June 20, 2012 due to the following: Loan Modification.

The Property is to be relisted for the August B, 2012 Sheriff Sale.
Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very Truly Yours,
PATRICK RALSTON for
Phelan Hallinan & Schmicg, LLP

PHS #274254



FaxX Server 6/15/2012 9:34:08 AM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server

1817 Jdchn F Kennady Blvd
Suita 1500 =
e  eA19100 Phelan Hallinan &
Fhone: {215) S83-7000
Fax: (215) SE3-8856

Fax

Schmiey, LLP

To: Calumbila County Sheriff Offica Frem: Patrick Ralstan
Fax: 570-388-B625 Date: June 15,2012
Phone: 570-360-5622 Pages: 1

Ra: Postpanae Sale Dale CcC:

O Usgant & For Review O Mease Comment & Plesse Reply [ Plesss Recycle

1Cammanis:

Hella,

We wauld (ke to postpone aur scheduled sherlf sale for t¥o months ko a date In August 2012
Curmently the sale is set for 6/20/12 at 9:00 AM. Please provide a now sale date and fime as soon as
passibie via fax to 215-563-83658.

RE: CITIMORTGAGE, INC. 5/8/M TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC.

V. JOHN A. POLLINO & CHARLOTTE AL POLLINO
COLUMBIA County, 2011-CV-1573

Should you have any quastions or conosms, please fesl free %0 contact me a5 soon &8s possible.
Thank you for you assistanca in this matter,

Thank you,

Patrick Ralston

Fax — 215-083-8656

f%é s Hususk & 293 Y
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Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P.
One Penm Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kemmedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000
Fax: (215) 563-7009

Representing Lenders in
Foreclosure Manager Pennsylvania and New Jersey

May 8, 2012

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
35 W, Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attn: Real Estate Department
Fax Number: 570-389-5625

Re: CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC. v.
JOHN A. POLLINO and CHARLOTTE A. POLLINO
36 CRANE ROAD MILLVILLE, PA 178469146
No.: 2011-CV-1573

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please Postpone the Sheriff Sale of the above referenced property, which is scheduled for
May 9, 2012 dueto the following: Loan Modification.

The Property is to be relisted for the June 20, 2012 Sherniff Sale.
Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very Traly Yours,
David Tran for
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLFP

PHS # 274254



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA b SS

1

SHERIFF'S SALE
By Virtue of 2 Whit of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 201101573

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbla County,

Pennszlvania and fo me directed, | will expose the following

described property at public sale at the Columbia County

Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia,

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, May 09, 2012
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in Interest and claimants are further notified that a

ptoposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the Sherlif's

Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any

property sold hereunder, and distribution of the proceads will be

made in accordance with the schedule ten (10} days after said flling,
unlass exceptions are filed with the Sherifi’s Office prior thereto.

" ALL that centain piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Township
of Greenwood, County of Coiumbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described more fully as follows: BEGINNING at a point
in the centerine of Township Public Route #528, said point being
further identified as North 6 degrees 54 minutes East 150 feet from
the Southeast comer of the property of prior Grantoss; thence along
the centerline of said township Public Route #528 North 6 degrees
54 minutes East 150 feet to a corner in tine of other jands now or
formerly of Joseph W. Spier; thence along the lands now or formerly
of Spier South 83 degrees 08 minutes East 150 fest to a corner;
thence continuing along the lands now or formerly of Spier South &
degrees 54 minutes West 150 feet to a comer; thence continuing
along the lands now or formerly of Spier North 83 degress 06
minutes West 150 feet to a point in the centeriine of the aforesaid
Township Public Route and being the point and place of beginning.
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES VESTED IN John A. Polino and
Charlotte A. Polling, his wife, as tenants by the enfireties, by Deed
from Joseph W. Spier and Louise H. Spier, his wife, dated (1/28/
1974, recorded 02/03/1971 in Book 250, Page 282. Premises being:
36 CRANE ROAD, MILLVILLE, PA 17846-9146 Tax Parce! # 17-06-
038-11.000 PROPERTY ADDRESS: 36 CRANE ROAD, MILLVILLE,
PA 17846
UPI / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 17-08-038-11

Selzed and taken into execution to be sold as the property of JOHN

POLLINO, CHARLOTTE POLLINO in suit of CITIMORTGAGE, INC..

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The
greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening

id at sale). Minimum payment is to be pald In cash, certified
cheack or cashier's check at time of sale. REMAINING BALANCE
OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be
paid withln eight (3) days after the sale in cash, certlfied check or
cashler's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
FRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS
FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FCR PAYMENT WITHIN THE
PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder falits to pay
the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect to
eithar sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the
property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an actlon agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In
the case of default 2ll sums paid by the bldder will be
considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages
recoverable. The defauiting bidder will be responsible for any
attornay fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any
action against the bidder In which the bidder is found liable for
damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds
check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbla County
Sheriffs Office recelves advance wriiten notice otherwise,
signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attornay for the Plaintiff: TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAN, Sheriff
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP COLUMBIA COUNTY,
PHILADE| PHIA, PA 215-563-7000 Panngyvania

www.shesiffofeolumbiacounty.com

law deposes and says that Prcss Enterprise is
pal office and place of business at 3185

lumbia and State of Pennsvlvania, and was

1s been published daily, continuously in said

» attached noticc April 18, 25 and May 2, 2012
“the officers or publisher or designated agent of
h legal advertisement was published; that

:d in the subject matter of said notice and

: foregoing statement as to time, place, and

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Motarial Seal
Donna L. Kishbaugh, Notary Public
Scott Twp., Calumbia County
My Cornmission Explres Oct. 11, 2013

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notarles

.......... . I hereby certify that the advertising and
...for publishing the foregoing notice, and the




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.LP
1617 JI'K Boulevard, Suite 1400
Omne Penn Center Mlaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-70:00
Fax 215-568-7616

CHRISTINE SCHOFVLER Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, 1286 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

Office of the Prothonotary

Columbia County Courthonse No.: 201 1-CV-1373
35 W, Main St No:

Bloomsbure, PA 17815

Re:  CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC. VS. JOHN A.
POLLINO, and CHARLOTTE A. POLLINO
No.: 2011-CV-1573, No.:
A¥FIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Pear Sir‘Madam:

Fnclosed please find an Affidavil of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129.1 with the necessary attachments
regarding the above malter.

Thank vou for your assistance in this matter. Should vou have any questions. please do not hesitate (o
contact mae.

“**Pleasc be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented al the sale the sale is to be stayed ov
postponed, 7

**Property is listed for the 05/09/2012 Sheritf Sale.**
IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaindiff. It may not be sold in the

absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff™s Sale. The sale must be postponed or staved in the
event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present at the sale.

Very truly yours,
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

By:
CHRISTINE SCITOIFLER, Legal Assistant

ce: Sheriftof COLUMBIA County

PITS 274234



PIHELAN TIALLINAN & SCHMIEC, LIP Attorney for Plaintifl
Tohu Michael Kolesnik, Fsq., [d. No.308877

1617 JVIK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plava

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-363-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/I3/M T} ABN AMRO . COLUMBIA COUNTY
MORTGAGE GROUP, INC. :

PlainufT, . COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
v, : CIVIL DIVISION

JOHN AL POLLINO :

CHARLOTTE A. POLLINO 0 No.:2011-CV-1573

Detendant(s) Nao.:

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY ) SS:

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.1(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders
and any known interested party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(c¢) on each of
the persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or Certified Mail Return
Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is ﬂlt&chedh}Z;Exhibit “AM,

-

_/?ﬁm Michacl Kolesnik, Lsquire
s/ Attorney {or Plaintiff

Dale: V////z

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This preperty is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not
be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. FThe sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representitive of the plaintiff is not present
at the salc,

PHS & 274234
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SHERIFFS OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain James D. Arter

Sherniff Chief Deputy
CIT\EORTGAGE, INC. Case Number
JOHN POLLINQ (et al.) 2011cv1573

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

04/03/2012 12:10 PM - DEPUTY EARL MORDAN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES SERVICE
WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPCN THE REAL
ESTATE LOCATED AT 36 CRANE ROAD, MILLVILLE, PA 17846,

{Z// } '.}/z- N c I

" EARL MORDAN, DEPUTY ,:,;'ff

SO ANSWERS,

TanetlyT. Chombalaia

April 03, 2012 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

Notarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Public
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA

NOTARY My Commission Expires Septembar 30, 2012
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this . 7 ~
3RD day of APRIL , 2012 /3’72/2‘5«'}1 U% ’?&-{1 (f 3

Plaintiff Atiorney, PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT %BURAN STAﬁ)éN, SUITE 1400 1817



SHERIF¥'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain _ James D. Arter
Sheriff - Chief Deptity

CITJEORTGAGE. INC. Case Number

JOHN POLLINO (et al.) 2011ev1573

SERVICE COVER SHEET

{(ONILSOd)

Zone:

Warrant:

Manner:

Nofes:

Name: (POSTING) _ o : Served: ersonaily » Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

€L5LADLL0T

primary 38 CRANEROAD T e = o
Address: MILLVILLE, PA 17846 . Charge: o 4 axxe

Phone: DOB: — Relation: Q/C” TZ‘

Atemate ey / g T
Address: @ ‘/ /of L A

Phone:

Name:  PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP ~ Phone:  215-563-7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

ob8/L Vd "ITUATIIN ‘AVON INVHD 9¢

& 4] C\/& A Feo

S A el
7 7

S R e B P

Z210Z/22/20 :dX3



SHERIF: 3 OFFICE OF COLUMBIA  QUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain James D. Arter

Sheriff Chief Deputy
CITIMORTGAGE, INC.
VS, ' Case Number
JOHN POLLINO (et al) 201 1cw1573

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

(3/05/2012  09:50 AM - DEPUTY EARL MORDAN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT,
TO WIT: JOHN POLLINO AT 36 CRANE ROAD, MILLVILLE, PA 178486.

R A
i

EARL MORDAN, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

March 05, 2012 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

Motarial Seal
SARARH JANE KLINGARMAN
MNotary Pucliz
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

Py

5TH day of MARCH . 2012 : %( ‘\Laq ’f<>,-~—e,n L s

-

Plaintiff Attorney: PHELAN HALLINAN & SCH!M;"EG LLP ONE F’ENN CENTER AT%UBURAN STA TI&V SUTE 1400 1817



SHERIFt 5 OFFICE OF COLUMBIA « JUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain James D. Arter

Sheriff Chief Deputy
CITIMORTGAGE, INC. oo Number
VS,
JOHN POLLINO (et al.) 2011cv1573

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

03/05/2012 09:50 AM - DEPUTY EARL MORDAN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTCOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE JOHN POLLINOG,
WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR CHARLOTTE POLLINO AT 36 CRANE
ROAD, MILLVILLE, PA 17846.

EARL M ORDAN DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

“Tenotly T Chomfalaia

March 05, 2012 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

e ——
——s

i SAFS H J 2 Seal

| ”"\” KL‘NGAMAN
! Tornwn of 13 ;
I ""_;/ i SIS TN

\_;Of.LaJJ.U A County pa

i r‘r'r‘ e

NOTARY T e e D TRES0 2012
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this . | '-““"""‘“*----..__,
;o {“ /’.
5TH day of MARCH . 2012 SRV EE VT (G

Plainfiff Aftorney: PHELAN HALLINAN & SCH.-‘M!EG LLP ONE PENN CENTERATSBAURAN STA T.-'ONJ SUITE 1400 1617



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

ITIMORT | .
C VS.O GAGE, INC Case Number

JOHN POILLINO (et al.} 2011cv1573

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Zone:

Expires:

Manner: <

JL1INNIQ v

Warrant:

PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Notes:

Name:  Dennette Farr Served.

Primary 1858 Ghasiot By T Aduitin T S
Address: Millville, PA 17846 Charge: /D¢ nse ” Ao Jgeps

ersonally'- Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

€LSLADLL0C

Phone:  570-458-5775  Dog: . (Reation:  J. [

Alternate e pate: _—

Address: |

Phone: Deputy: Miteage:

Name: :PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP : Phone;  215-563-7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

9v8L) Vd ‘ITTUATTIN ‘AVOY LNNLSIHO 858

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
6.

zhoz/ezieo (dx3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

M .
CIT\!{SIORTGAGE, INC Case Number

JOHN POLLINO (et al.) 2011ev1573

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Category: Re .
Expires:

NHOT ‘ONIT10d

Manner:

. N i : Warrant:
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

£rtry

Served:

Name:  JOHNPOLLINO _ @ o .

Primary 35 CRANE BORD. " T IS vt
Address: MILLVILLE, PA 17846 . Charge:

CLSEADLL0C

Phone: DOB: Relation:

Atternate T .
Address: . '5

Phone: Deputy:

:215-563-7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

9¥8LL Vd 'ATIUATIIW ‘OvOd INVHD 9¢

o oW | N

Z2102/82/c0 -dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberfain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

CITIMORTGAGE, INC.
W
JOHN POLLINO (et al.)

Case Number
2011ev1573

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Not]_g_e o
Mamner:  <Neispected>
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFEF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RigHTs

Name: ECHARLOTTE POLLINO e e

36 CRANE ROAD
MILLVILLE, PA 17846

Primary
Address:

Alternate e
Address: |

Phone:

'PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP

Mame:

Zone:

03!28}’201 2

Warrant:

?.PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

JL1O0THYHD ‘ONIT10d

Served:

Adult In
Charge:

Personal!y Adult In Charge Posted Other

\')ﬁ%_"_f_fff_ffff / //

SLSIADLLOT

Refation:

Date:

Deputy:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

9b8.1 vd ‘STTATIIN ‘OVOY INVHD 98

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

Z102/82/e0 'dX3



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
FO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Dato: J2/2%/ /2012 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 11548
SCLLIND JO2EN & & CHARLOTT= Discrict: GREENWOOD TWD

35 CEANE RCOAD Seed:l 0250 -0292
MI_LVILLE »2& 178468 Location: 36 CRANE RD

Parcel Id:17 -0& -038-11,000
Assegament: 21,114
Balances a8 of 02/29/2012

YEZAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT  PENALTY DTSCCUNT PATD
NG TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

BALANCE



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

CITIMORTGAGE, INC.

vs. Case Number

JOHN POLLINO (et al.) 2011ev1573
O
SERVICE COVER SHEET Q
c
....... =
et _ 5
Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice i Zone: :
Manmer- { 'Néf 'Sﬁé i:'.iﬁ'éd' _; .................................................................................... Expiren: 03f28!2012 Warrant 8
o 9 Z
Notes: ;PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS j
: _|
-
b3
[~
2
Name: _Columbm (.':ountyr Tax Offlce . _ o Served: 2
Primary PO Box 380 ' Adult in o
Address: ‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Charge: “
Phone: 5703896649 DoOB: . Refation:
Alternate | ——— R Pote:
Address: |
3
Phone: . Deputy: ©
e e o e o e oo o
..... <
Name: PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEGLLP 15-563-7000 -;
0
S o
Date: (%
: &
Time: g
Mileage: p
Deputy: f
"\l
2
|4}

Z102/82/c0 :dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

CFT\EORTGAGE, INC. Case Number

JOHN POLLINO (et al.) 2011ev15673

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Manner: Warrant:

Notes:

SNOILVYI3d DI1LS3NOJ

[

2
Name: i Served:  Personally *Posted - Other 2
Primary ..aﬂé.\.lgéﬂr ryAvenue .......................... Adult I __"’”C?‘_"f e H 5
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . Charge: ; (el w
Phone: DOB: :3 Relation:
Atternate e e pate: i - -
Address: E : // 7

Phone: Deputy: 4 1./ Mileage:

X

215-563-7000

‘PHELAN BALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

G1L8/1 Vd ‘OMNASWOCTE ‘INNIAY AYNAd §1

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

Z10T/9Z/80 ~dX3



Document Receipt

Trans # 158955 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 212812012

Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING Tracking #: 9171924291001000012979

600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259
Doc Ref #; 28ED2012

PHILADELPHIA PA 19108



Document Receipt

Trans # 158954 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 2{2842012
Ship to: COP
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE

Tracking #: 9171924291001000012962
DEPARTMENT 281230

Doc Ref #: 28ED2012
HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 15953 Carrier / service:

Ship to: FAIR
QOFFICE OF FAIR

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8016

HARRISBURG PA 171056

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

212812012

9171924291001000012955

28BED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 15952 Carrier f service: PQST 2PM 2/28/2012
Ship to: SBA
U.S. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
QFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 9171824291001000012948

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #: 28ED2012

KING CR PA 19406
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 15951 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 212812012
Ship to: 16951
UsS DEPT OF JUSTICE
ATTY FOR MIDDLE DISTRICT Tracking #: 9171924291001000012831
PO BOX 11754
Doc Ref #: 28ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17108



Document Receipt

Trans # 15950 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 21282012
Ship to: 15950
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
1000 LIBERTY AVE Tracking #: $171924291001000012924
Doc Ref #: 28ED2012

PITTSBURGH PA 15222



Document Receipt

Trans # 15849 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 212872012

Ship to; 158490
COMMONWEALTH OF PA

PO BOX 2675 Tracking #: 9171924291001000012917

Doc Ref # 28ED2012
HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 15948 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 15948
DEPT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 84386

HARRISBURG PA 17105

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #;

2/28/2012

9171924281001000012900
28ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 15947 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 21282012
Ship to: 15947
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEPT 280601 Tracking #: 9171924281001000012804
Doc Ref #: 28ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17128



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# FT-/ 4

DATE RECEIVED -5t &

DOCKET AND INDEX  # —~d%-/4

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA L

.

A

N

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT -
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN L

AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST . o
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# J)SETHY
«*]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE ey J, o TIMEZeC

i
7

POSTING DATE EORCANE
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°' WEEK ¢ /7

2WEEK T a9

3"” WEEK Nl = g




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2011cv1573

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, MAY 09, 2012
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30} days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

AlL that certain piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Township of Greenwood, County of Calumbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described more fully as follows:

BEGINNING at a paint in the centerline of Township Public Route #528, said point being further identified as North 6 degrees 54
minutes East 150 feet from the Southeast corner of the property of prior Grantors; thence along the centerline of said Township
Public Route #528 North 6 degrees 54 minutes East 150 feet to a corner in line of other lands now or formerly of Joseph W. Spier;
thence along the lands now or formerly of Spier South 83 degrees 06 minutes East 150 feet to a corner; thence continuing along
the lands now or formerly of Spier South 6 degrees 54 minutes West 150 feet to a corner; thence continuing along the lands now or
formeriy of Spier North 83 degrees 06 minutes West 150 feet to a point in the centerline of the aforesaid Township Public Route
and being the point and place of beginning.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES VESTED IN John A. Polling and Charlotte A. Pollino, his wife, as tenants by the entireties, by Deed
from Joseph W. Spier and Louise H. Spier, his wife, dated 01/29/1971, recorded 02/03/1971 in Book 250, Page 292,

Premises being: 38 CRANE RCAD, MILLVILLE, PA 17846-9146

Tax Parcel # 17-08-038-11.000

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 36 CRANE ROAD, MILLVILLE, PA 17848
UPI / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 17-06-038-11

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of JOHN POLLINO, CHARLOTTE POLLINO in suit of
CITIMORTGAGE, INC..

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight(8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TQ PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOCUS
FINANCJAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. !If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attarney for the Plaintiff: .
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-563-7000 | COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania




WRIT ;. EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FO, A CLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE - COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

GROUP, INC. -
iR . INC CIVIL DIVISION

Vs, NO.: 2011-CV-1573

JOTIN A. POLLINO ALV - ET -k
CHARLOTTE A, POLLINO COLUMBIA COUNTY
Commonwcalth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia
TO THE SHERILY OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy npon and sell the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 36 CRANE ROAD, MILLVILLLE, PA 17816-9146
(Sce Legal Description attached)

Amount Duc $97.060.64
Interest from 12/10/201 1 to Date of Sale $ __and costs.
@ $15.96 per diem
) ' e 15 R
U AR - i .

IR ST dere

(Clerk) Office of the Prothy Support, Co%jl—m Pleas Court
of Columbia Couniy, Penna. \Aﬁ i
Daled _{JJ\M

(SEAL) Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
PHS 4 274254 My Com. Ex. 1st Monday in 2016



CITIMORTGAGE, INC. 5/B/M TO ABN AMRO : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
MORTGAGE GROUP, INC. :
Plaintifl : CIVIL DIVISION

A : NO.: 2011-CV-1573

JOHN A. POLLINO NEeAX ~ETD -

CHARLOTTE A. POLLINO : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Defendant(s) ;
PHS # 274254

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. 5/B/M TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC., Plaintiff in the above action, by the
undessigned attomey. sets forth as of the date the Praccipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the foHowing information concerning the
real property located at 36 CRANE ROAD. MTLLVILLE, PA 17846-9146.

). Name and address of Owrer(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained. please so indicate)
JOHN AL POLLING 36 CRANE ROAD
MILLVILLE, PA 17346-9146
CHARLOTTE A. POLLINCQ 36 CRANE ROAD
MILLVILLE, PA 17846-9146
2. Name and address of Delendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably

ascerlained, please so indicate)
SAME AS ABOVE

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record licn on the real properiy to be seld:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
Nome.
4 Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address (i address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, picase indicate)
None.
o, Name and address ol every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (i address cannot he
reasonably ascerlained, pleasc indicate)
Nonc.
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the properly and whosc interest may be affected by the
sale.
Name Address (if address cannol be

reasonably uscertained, please indicate)

None.



-1

be aflccted by the sale:
Name

TENANT/OCCUPANT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSY LVANIA
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE, TPL
CASUALTY UNIT, ESTATE RECOVERY
PROGRAM

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF

COLUMBIA COUNTY

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ADVISORY
LU.5. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

L.S. ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDDLE
DISTRICT OF PA

Name and address of cvery other person of whom the plamtilfhas knowledge who has any interest in the properiy which may

Address {if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, piease indicale)

36 CRANE ROAD
MILLVILLE, PA 17846-9146

6TIT FLOOR, STRAWBERRY SQ.
DEPT 280601
INARRISBURG, PA 17128

P.O. BOX 8486
WILLOW OAK BUILDING
HARRISBURCG, PA 17105-8486

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTITOUSE
0. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG. PA 17815

P.O. BOX 2675
ITARRISBURG. PA 17108

1000 LIBERTY AVENUE ROOM 704
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

FEDERAL BUILDING, P.O. BOX 11754
2I8 WALNUT STREET
HARRISBURG, PA 17108

I verify that the stalements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and beliel. I understand that falsc statements herein are made subject to the penalties
ol 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 rclating to unsworn falsilication to authoritics,

Date: Z/Z’{//"z,

/, /’(":/::?
Byl il
1 Hallinan & Schenieg, LLP
i Michael Kolesnik, Esq., 1d. No 308877
‘Attorney for DaintilT




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Onc Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
Phone - 215-563-7000
Main Fax - 215-568-7616

Alain Kender Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, Lxt. 1216 Pennsylvania and New Jersey
I'ebruary 10, 2012

Office of the Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse
35 W, Main St.

Bioomsburg, PA 17815

RE: CITIMORTGAGE, INC. 8/B/M TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC.

Y.

JOHN A. POLLING IO,

CHARLOTTE A. POLLINO = D
EE
~5 s —

No.: 2011-CV-1573 0L = ;__T
25 ¥ &Zm

Action in Mortgage Foreclosure T o Y

Premises: 36 CRANE ROAD, MILLVILLE, PA 178469146 2% = =
e

=

Dear Sir/Madam:;

I would appreciate you issuing a Writ of Exccution on the captioned property, and
transmitting the appropriate documents to the Sheriff so that it can be placed on the Sheriff's Sate
list for

All of the necessary documents are enclosed, together with my check 1o your order in the
amount of $25.00, and the check to the order of the Sheriff in the amount of $1,350.00 in pavment
of fees and costs.

Kindly, send me your reecipt and a stamped copy of the Writ of Fxecution in the stamped
self-addressed cnvelope, which [ have enclosed.

If there arc any questions concerning the above matter please contact me immediately.

Yours truly.

AZK/S STS for
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg. LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALT that certain piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Township of Greenwood, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described more [ully as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the cenlerline of Township Public Route #528, said point being
further identificd as North 6 degrees 54 minules East 150 feet from the Southeast corner of the
property ol prior Grantors: thence along the centerline of said ‘Township Public Route #3528
North 6 degrees 54 minutes Hast 130 feet to a corner in line of other lands now or [ormerly of
Joseph W. Spier: thence along the lands now or formerly of Spier South 83 degrees 06 minutes
izast 150 fect 1o a corner; thenee continuing along the lands now or formerly of Spier South 6
degrees 54 minutes West 150 feel 10 a corner; thence continuing along the lands now or formerly
ol Spier North 83 degrees 06 minutes West 150 feel 1o a point in the centerline of the aloresaid
Fownship Public Route and being the point and place of beginning,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES VESTED IN John A. Pollino and Charlotte A, Pollino, his wife. as
tenants by the entirctics, by Deed (rom Joseph W. Spier and Louise 1. Spier, his wife, dated
01/29/1971, recorded 02/03/197] in Book 230, Papc 292.

Premises being: 36 CRANE ROAD, MILLVILLE, PA 17846-9146

Tax Parcel # 17-06-038-11.000



PHELAN HALILINAN & SCHMIeG, LLILP Attorneys for Plaintiff
John Michael Kolesnik, Esq., 1d. No.308877

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia. PA 19103

215-563-7000

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE . COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
GROUP, INC. :
Plaintiff . CIVIL DIVISION
v, . NO.: 2011-CV-1573
JOHN A. POLLINO . A0S -ED -Q8
CHARLOTTE A. POLLINO . COLUMBIA COUNTY
Defendant{s) :

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned atlorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney [or the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matter and that the premiscs arc not subject 1o the provisions of Act 91 becausc:

( )y the morigage 1s an FHA Mortgage

( )  thc premiscs is non-owner occupied

( )  the premises is vacant

(X)  Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

() Act911s Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

This certification is madc subjeet to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsilication to
authoritics,

By: { R
n Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
1 Michael Kelesnik, Esq., Id. No 308877

Attorney for Plaintiff



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP Atomey for Plaintiff
John Michael Kolesnik, Esq., Td. No.308877

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE : COLUMBIA COUNTY
GROUP, INC. :
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

¥S. : CIVIL IMVISION

JOHN A. POLLINO . NO.: 2011-CV-1573
CHARLOTTE A. POLLINO . ) B i}
AOIA-FED -AF

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is attorncy for the Plaintilf in the above-captioned
mualtter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allics, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940, as amended.

{b) that defendant JOHN A. POLLINO is over 18 vears of age and resides at 36 CRANE ROAD,
MILLVILLE, PA 17846-9146,

(c) that defendant CHARLOTTE A. POLLINO is over 18 years of age and resides at 36 CRANE ROAD,
MILLVILLE, PA 17846-9146.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authoritics, /é
Ppéfan lallinan & Schmicg, LLP
Hhn Michael Kolesnik. Fsq., Id, No.308877
Attorney lor Plaintift




PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP Atlorneys tor Plamnuff
John Michael Kolesnik, Lsq., Td. No.308877

1617 JFK Boulcvard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGI : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
GROUP, INC, :

Plaintift : CIVIL DIVISION
V. : NOL:2011-CV-1573

. ' AOVA -5 - A

JOHN A. POLLING : SAOVX-ETD -2
CHARLOTTT A. POLLINO : COLUMBIA COUNTY

Defendant(s) :

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorncy hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matter and that the premiscs are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

( )  themortgage is an FHA Mortgage

( ) the premiscs is non-owner occupicd

( )  the premises is vacant

{(X)  Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

( ) Act %l is Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

This certilication is madc subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn (alsification to
authorities.

St n IL{ an & Schlmeg, LLP
n Michacl Kolesnik, Esq., Td. No 308877

/\Ttomu\ or Plaintitf



PHEIELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP Attorney for Plaintilt
John Michael Kolesnik, Esq., Id. No.308877

1617 J1I'K Boulevard. Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE : COLUMBIA COUNTY
GROUP, INC., :

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Vs, :  CIVIL DIVISION
JOHN A, POLLINO : NO.:2011-CV-1573

CHARLOTTE A. POLLINO QO ~ED-08

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies thal he/she is attorney for the Plaintifl in the above-captioned
matier, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts. to wit:

(a) that the delendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Scrvice of the United States or its Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940, as amended.

{b) that defendant JOHN A. POLLINO is over 18 years of age and resides at 36 CRANE ROAD,
MILLVILLE, PA 17846-9146.

(¢} that defendant CHARLOTTE A. POLLINO is over 18 years of age and resides at 36 CRANE ROAD,
MILLVILLIE. PA 17846-9146.

This statement 1s made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities. o

bl Michae! Kolesnik, Eag, 1d. No J08$77
Attorney for Planaft’



CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
GROUP, INC. :
CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff
NO.: 2011-CV-1573

¥S.
A 3~ F AL

JOHN A. POLLINO : COLUMBIA COUNTY
CHARLOTTE A. POLLINO :
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: JOHN A. POLLINO CHARLOTTE A. POLLINO
36 CRANE ROAD 36 CRANE ROAD
MILLVILLE, PA 17846-9146 MILLVILLE, PA 17846-9146

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOQUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

Your house (real estate) at 36 CRANE ROAD, MILLVILLE, PA 17846-9146 is scheduled to be sold at
the Sheriff's Salc on at in the Office of the Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$97,060.64 obtained by CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC. (the
mortgagee) against vou. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in
compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVEN'T THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

To prevent this Sherill"s Sale. you must lake immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if vou pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230,

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a pctition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Courl to postpone the sale [or good cause.

-

3. Youmay also be able 1o stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an allorney to asserl your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance vou will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how 10 obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFE’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.




1. [fthe Sheriff™s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by <alling 215-563-7000.

2. Youmay be able to petition the Court to sct aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
to the value of your property.

3. 'The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened. you may call 215-563-7000.

4. Tt the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff. you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount duc is paid to the Sherifl and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. Al that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid [or your house. A proposcd schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff net later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sherilf and will be madc available for inspection in his
offtce. This schedule will state who will be recciving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule uniess cxeeptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and delenses, or ways of getting your home back. if vou act immediatcly
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



SHORT DESCRITTION

By virtue of a Writ of Exccution NO. 2011-CV-1573

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. $/B/M TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC.
VS,

JOHN A.POLLINO

CHARLOTTE A. POLLINO

owner(s) of property situate in the TOWNSHIP OF GREENWOOD, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, being
{(Municipality)

36 CRANE ROAD, MILLVILLE, PA 17846-9146
Parcel No. 17-06-038-11.000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $97,060.64

Attorneys [or Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain picce, parcel and lot of land situate in the Township of Greenwood, County of
Columbia and State ol Pennsylvania, bounded and described more fully as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the centerline of ‘Township Public Route #528, said point being
turther identificd as North 6 degrees 54 minutes Tast 150 feet from the Southeast corner of the
property of prior Grantors; thenee along the centerline of said T'ownship Public Route #528
Neorth 6 degrees 54 minutes IZast 150 [eel to a corner in line of other lands now or formerly of
Joseph W. Spicr; thence along the lands now or formerly of Spier South 83 degrees (6 minutes
Last 150 [eel to a corner; thenee continuing along the lands now or formerly of Spier South 6
degrees 54 minutes West 150 feet to a corner; thence continuing along the lands now or [ormerly
of Spicr North 83 degrees 06 minutes West 150 fect to a point in the centerline of the aforesaid
Township Public Route and being the point and place of beginning.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES VESTED IN John A. Pollino and Charlotte A. Pollino, his wife, as
tenants by the entireties, by Deed from Joseph W. Spier and Louise H. Spier, his wifc, dated
01/29/1971, recorded 02/03/1971 in Book 250, Page 292.

Premises being: 36 CRANE ROAD, MILLVILLE, PA 17846-9146

Tax Parcel # 17-06-038-11.000



CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M 10 ABN AMRO : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
MORTGAGE GROUP, INC. :

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
v. NO.: 2011-CV-1573
JOHN A. POLLINO : AV -ET>- 33

CHARLOTTE A. POLLINO : COLUMBIA COUNTY

Defendant(s)

PHS # 274254

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. 8/B/M TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC., Plaintiff in the above action, by the

undersigned atiorney, sets forth as of the date the Praccipe for the Writ of Execulion was filed. the following information concerning the
real property located at 36 CRANE ROAD, MILLVILLE, PA 17846-9146.

L.

!d

Led

L

Namc and address of Owner{s) or repuied Owner(s):
Name Address (it address cannot be reasonably
ascerfained, please so indicate)

JOHN A. POLLINO 36 CRANE ROAD
MILLVILLE, PA 17846-9146

CHARLOTTE A. POLLINO 36 CRANE ROAD
MILLVILLF, PA 17846-9146

Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicatc)

SAME AS ABOVE

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address {if address cannol be
rcasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None,

Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Namc Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicale)

None.

Name and address of every other person who has any recerd lien on the property:
Name Address {if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.

Name and address of cvery other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale.
Name Address (if address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please indicaie)

None.



7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who uas any interest in the property which may
be affeeted by the sale:
Namg Address (il address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

TENANT/OCCUPANT 36 CRANE ROAD
MILLVILLE, PA 17846-9146

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 61TH FLOOR, STRAWBERRY SQ.

_— BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES DEPT 280601
INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION HARRISBURG, PA 17128
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE, TPL P.0Q. BOX 8486
CASUALTY UNIT, ESTATE RECOVERY WILLOW OAK BUILDING

T PROGRAM HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8486
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.0. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURCG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
—™  DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ADVISORY 1000 LIBERTY AVENUE ROOM 704
PITTSBURGH, 'A 15222

U.5. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE FEDERAL BUTLDING, P.(}. BOX 11754
T U.S.ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDDLE 228 WALNUT STREET
DISTRICT OF PA HARRISBURG, FA 171068

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit arc true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements hercin are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relaling 10 unsworn falsification to authorities,

Dale: Z/ Z/// Z By:

Pheln Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
n Michael Kolesnik, Esq., 1d. No.308877
‘Attorney for Plaintiff




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Township of Greenwood, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described more fully as [ollows:

BLGINNING at a point in the centerline of Township Public Route #528, said point being
further identificd as North 6 degrees 34 minutes Fast 150 fect from the Southeast comer of the
property ol prior Grantors; thence along the centerline of said Township Public Route #3528
North 6 degrees 54 minutes East 150 [eet 1o a corner in line of other lands now or formerly of
Joseph W. Spier; thence along the lands now or lormerly of Spier South 83 degrees 06 minutes
Last 150 leet to a corner; thence continuing along the lands now or formerly of Spicr South 6
degrees 34 minutes West 150 [eet to a corner; thence continuing along the lands now or formerly
ol Spier North 83 degrees 06 minutes West 150 feet to a point in the centerline of the atoresaid
Township Public Route and heing the point and place of beginning.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES VESTED IN John A. Pollino and Charlotte A. Pollino, his wife, as
tenants by the entiretics, by Deed from Joseph W. Spicr and Louise H. Spicr. his wife. dated
01/29/1971, recorded 02/03/1971 in Book 250, Page 292,

Premises being: 36 CRANE ROAD, MILLVILLE, PA 17846-9146

Tax Parcel # 17-06-038-11.000



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Exceution NO. 2011-CV-1573

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC.
VS,

JOHN A. POLLINO

CHARLOTTE A. POLLINO

owner(s) of property situate in the TOWNSHIP OF GREENWOOD, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, being
(Municipality)

36 CRANE ROAD, MILLVILLE, I"A 17846-9146
Parcel No. 17-06-038-11.000
{Acreage or street address)

Improvements thercon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $97,060.04

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



SHOR'T DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Exceution NO. 2011-CV-1573

CITIMORTGAGLE, INC. 8/B/M TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC.
VS,

JOIIN A. POLLINO

CHARLOTTE A. POLLINO

owner(s) of property situate in the TOWNSHIP OF GREENWQOOQOD, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, being
(Municipality)

36 CRANI ROAD, MILLVILLE, PA 17846-9146
LParcel No. 17-66-038-11.000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: §97,060.64

Attorneys for Plaintitf
Phclan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Pleasc type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN i readability of all copics. Do not detach any copies.
| Expiration date

Plaintift No.: 2011-CV-1573

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. $/B/M 10 ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUDP, INC.

Defendant . Type or Wil off C'oﬁiﬁlﬂint

JOHN A. POLLINO HANDBILIL OF NOTICE OF SALE

CHARLOTTE A. POLLINO o

SERVE NAME QF INDUVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION. ETC, TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY 1O BE [FVIEND, ATTACIIED OR SALE.
AT :DDRF\% ({Streer ve RETY, Apartinent o, Clity, Boro, Twp., State and-Z._[;; Cade)

36 CRANE ROAD
MILLVILLLE, PA 17846-91406

SPECIAE INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPREIATING SERVICE.

_PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF’S HANDBILL OF SALE.

NOW. LS A SNl 6l COT UMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheritl of _

County., 1o execute the within and make return thereol according (o law,

Sheriff of COLUMBIA County. Pennia.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.RB. WAIVER OF WATCLMAN — Any deputy sheniff levving upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without g walchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying porson of Tevy o
attachment without liahility on the part of sy deputy or sheriff to any ptaintiff hercin for any loss, destraciion or removat of anv such propernty before
sheriff's sale thereod, /

HeindrGET e UestHTE service on behalf of XX Plaintff Telephone Number Date
_ Dtendant
ADDRESS: One Pern Copfer at Suburban Station. 1617 John . Kennedy Boulevard, Suite E400 | (2153V363-7000)

Philadelphdd. P'A 19103-1814 '

Signature of Attorney or othep€

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Mumber

RETURNED:

SO ANSWERS {yate
- Sgnature of Dep. Sheri (1

TAFFIRMETY and subseribed to befare me this _— rla_{-" ST

af e Y

Stgnaiure of Shwerifl T Late

RShenifT of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTME T

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN _readability of all copics. Do not detach any copies.
o _ Expiration date i
Plaintiit No. 201 1-CY-1573
CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC,
Defendant ' ) i Type of Writ of Camplaint
JOHN A. POLLINO EXECUTIONNOTICE QT SALE
CHARI.OTTE A. POLLINO ] L
S ERVE NAKME OF INDIVIDUAT, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC. 10 SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY 10 BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
4 JOHN A, POLLING
AT ADNIKESS (Street or RFD, Apartment Mo City, oo, Twpr, State and £ip Coded

36 CRANE ROAD

MILLVILLE, PA 17846-9146

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW. .20 . L Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize (he Sherill of
County, W exceute the within and make return thereod according 1o law,

gh_crlff .df COLUMBIA Cou nty, Ponna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ONWRIT OF EXECUTION: N3 WAIVLER OF WA TCHMAN Any deputy sheri (T 1oy ving apon or altaching any
property under within wril may leave same without a watchnian, in custody of whomever is found in possession. aller notilving person of levy or
attachment without liability on the panl ofuch deputy or sheriff to any plaintil! lierein o any loss, desiruction or renovid of any such property before

shert s sale thereot. /

Signature of ALLOey or

e . I

: sting service o behallof XX Plaintifl Telephone Number Date
_ TDefendant

ADDRESS:  Omg Penin f Suburban Station, 1617 fohn F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suvite 1400 | (213)563-7000
Philadgdphia. PA 19103-1814

/’ SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIIF Court Numer

RETURNED:

TAFFIRMED and subscribed 10 before me this o day SO ANSWERS Date
Signalure of Dep. Sheriff

of o . 20)

¢ Signature of Sherift ' T Date

SherifTol




SHERIFEF’S DEPARTMI™ -

SHERIFI SERVICE
PROCLSS RECEIPT and AFI'IDAVIT OF RETURN

INSTRUIC 110‘\]5 Pleasc typc or print legibly, msurmg
readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration datc

Plaintifl Non: 2001-CV-1573
CITIMORTGAGE, INC. 8/B/M TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGT GROUP, INC.

Detendant Tyvpe or Writ of Complaint

JOHN A, POLLINO EXCCUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
CHARLOTTE A. POLLINO

NAME OF INDIVIDUAL. COMPANY, CORPORATION, FYC, TO SERVICE OR DESCRIFTION OF PROPERTY 10 BE LEVIED, ATFACHED OR SALT
CHARLOTTE A. POLLINO

ADDRISS {Street or RTTY, Apartinent Na.,

SER;E
AT
36 CRANE ROAD

MILLVILLE. PA 17846-9146

City, Boro, Twp.. State and Zipr Crule)

SPECLAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTIER TNTORMATION THAT WITT. ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SURVICT:

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

TNOW. .20 1, Shenitf of COLUMBLA County. PA do hereby deputize the ShierilF ol

Cunmy, 10 execute the w ithin and make retunt thereol according 1o law.

Sheriff of COLUMBIA County. Penna.

NOTE ONTY APPLICABLL ON WRIT OF EXECTTION: NLB WAIVER OF WATCHMAN - Any deputy sheritT levying upon or attaching any

propeny under within writ may leave same without a watchnumn, in custody of whomever is found in possession, alter notifving person of levy or

attachment without liability on L]\Lywh deputy or sheriff to any plaintifi herein for any loss, destruction ar removal of any such property hetore
o

Signature of Atterney or oths Telephone Number Date

sheriff s sale thereof.
1; Questing service on behalf of XX Dlaintil?
W T fenefant
One Penn'l urbran Station. 1617 John F. Kennedy Rouley ard, Suite 1400

ADDRESS: :
Philadghgia, I'A 19103-1814

(215)563-7000

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTILE Conrt Number

RETURNLED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed 10 hefore me (his day SO ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sheri(f

ol _ 2 o
Signature of Sheri{l Date

Sheriff of
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